SL.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

82

72

150

151

138

197

223

575

575

725

725

377

377

775

613

896

Ministry of Public Administration
Public Administration Computer Center(PACC)
List of Present and Existing Secretaries of M/O TEXTILES sorted by From Date

NAME, DESIGNATION

MOHAMMAD
ASAFUDDOWLAH
SECRETARY

MD ABDUL SATTER
SECRETARY

NAZEM AHMED CHOUDHURY

SECRETARY

AZ M SHAMSUL ALAM
SECRETARY

MD IRSHADUL HAQ
SECRETARY

ABUL HASNAT MOFAZZAL
KARIM

SECRETARY

KM EJAJUL HUQ
SECRETARY
SHAMSUZZAMAN
CHOUDHURY
SECRETARY INCHARGE
SHAMSUZZAMAN
CHOUDHURY
SECRETARY

MD SIRAJUL ISLAM
SECRETARY INCHARGE
MD SIRAJUL ISLAM
SECRETARY

MD HELAL UDDIN KHAN
SECRETARY INCHARGE
MD HELAL UDDIN KHAN
SECRETARY

MD AMINUR RAHMAN
SECRETARY INCHARGE
SYED TANVEER HUSSAIN
SECRETARY

MD AZIZUL ISLAM
SECRETARY INCHARGE

CADRE NAME BATCH
EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN

NOT KNOWN

EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN
EX-SENIOR SERVICES POOL
EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN

EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN

EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN

EX-PAKISTAN TAXATION SERVICE

EX-PAKISTAN TAXATION SERVICE

EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE
EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE
EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE
EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE
EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE
X-PAK AUDIT & ACCOUNTS SERVICE

BCS(PUBLIC WORKS) 1970

FROM DT END DT

20/08/87

01/01/88

04/07/89

22/10/91

26/05/92

21/04/93

11/09/96

10/12/97

23/02/98

12/01/99

23/06/99

02/01/00

16/05/00

16/01/02

29/08/02

25/01/04

31/07/88

22/07/90

08/03/92

01/09/92

17/01/94

23/11/97

22/02/98

30/12/98

22/06/99

12/01/00

15/05/00

14/01/02

29/08/02

14/01/04

08/11/04



