Ministry of Public Administration Public Administration Computer Center(PACC) List of Present and Existing Secretaries of M/O TEXTILES sorted by From Date

SL.	ID	NAME, DESIGNATION	CADRE NAME	BATCH	FROM DT	END DT
1.	82	MOHAMMAD ASAFUDDOWLAH SECRETARY	EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN		29/08/87	31/07/88
2.	72	MD ABDUL SATTER SECRETARY	NOT KNOWN		01/01/88	
3.	150	NAZEM AHMED CHOUDHURY SECRETARY	EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN		04/07/89	22/07/90
4.	151	A Z M SHAMSUL ALAM SECRETARY	EX-SENIOR SERVICES POOL		22/10/91	08/03/92
5.	138	MD IRSHADUL HAQ SECRETARY	EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN		26/05/92	01/09/92
6.	197	ABUL HASNAT MOFAZZAL KARIM SECRETARY	EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN		21/04/93	17/01/94
7.	223	K M EJAJUL HUQ SECRETARY	EX-CIVIL SERVICE OF PAKISTAN		11/09/96	23/11/97
8.	575	SHAMSUZZAMAN CHOUDHURY SECRETARY INCHARGE	EX-PAKISTAN TAXATION SERVICE		10/12/97	22/02/98
9.	575	SHAMSUZZAMAN CHOUDHURY SECRETARY	EX-PAKISTAN TAXATION SERVICE		23/02/98	30/12/98
10.	725	MD SIRAJUL ISLAM SECRETARY INCHARGE	EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE		12/01/99	22/06/99
11.	725	MD SIRAJUL ISLAM SECRETARY	EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE		23/06/99	12/01/00
12.	377	MD HELAL UDDIN KHAN SECRETARY INCHARGE	EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE		02/01/00	15/05/00
13.	377	MD HELAL UDDIN KHAN SECRETARY	EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE		16/05/00	14/01/02
14.	775	MD AMINUR RAHMAN SECRETARY INCHARGE	EX-EAST PAKISTAN CIVIL SERVICE		16/01/02	29/08/02
15.	613	SYED TANVEER HUSSAIN SECRETARY	X-PAK AUDIT & ACCOUNTS SERVICE	[29/08/02	14/01/04
16.	896	MD AZIZUL ISLAM SECRETARY INCHARGE	BCS(PUBLIC WORKS)	1970	25/01/04	08/11/04